C A P A C I T I V E  S E N S O R SC A P A C I T I V E  S E N S O R S
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
105
M18 SERIES
Capacitive sensors are designed to
provide fl exibility and reliability and to :
- Detect metallic and non-metallic
objects independent of color or texture

AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
113
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
2MT CABLE
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP/RELAY NO/NC
958901180 CS09 15mm METAL • 4 NPN NO-NC
958901060 CS10 15mm METAL • 4 PNP NO-NC
958901200 CS15 25mm METAL 4 NPN NO-NC
958901140 CS16 25mm METAL 4 PNP NO-NC
958901150 CS31 20mm METAL • •
958901350 CS31TD5 20mm METAL • •
958901210 CS31TE5 20mm METAL • •
958901220 CS32 20mm METAL •
958901360 CS32TD5 30mm METAL •
958901370 CS32TE5 30mm METAL •
958901210 CS31TE5 20mm METAL • •
958901220 CS32 20mm METAL •
958901360 CS32TD5 30mm METAL •
958901370 CS32TE5 30mm METAL •
ACCESSORY SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
CODE MODEL
95ACC3350 ST1830
M8 CONNECTOR
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP/RELAY NO/NC
958901400 CSP50K4 20mm PLASTIC • 2 NO
958901410 CSP51K4 30mm PLASTIC 2 NO
958901300 CS15K2 25mm METAL 4 NPN NO-NC
958901330 CS16K2 25mm METAL 4 PNP NO-NC
M12 CONNECTOR
CODE MODEL RANGE HOUSING FLUSH WIRES NPN/PNP/RELAY NO/NC
958901400 CSP50K4 20mm PLASTIC • 2 NO
958901410 CSP51K4 30mm PLASTIC 2 NO
MODEL DESCRIPTION
Note: Not all code combinations are available. Please refer to alphabetical model index for the list of available models.
HOUSING
P= plastic
DIAMETER AND CONNECTION
07 = Ø 18 NPN NO-NC, SHIELDED 5MM
08 = Ø 18 PNP NO-NC, SHIELDED 5MM
09 = Ø 30 NPN NO-NC, SHIELDED 15MM
10 = Ø 30 PNP NO-NC, SHIELDED 15MM
13 = Ø 18 NPN NO-NC, NOT SHIELDED 10MM
14 = Ø 18 PNP NO-NC, NOT SHIELDED 10MM
15 = Ø 30 NPN NO-NC, NOT SHIELDED 25MM
16 = Ø 30 PNP NO-NC, NOT SHIELDED 25MM
31 = Ø 30 RELAY OUTPUT, SHIELDED 20MM
32 = Ø 30 RELAY OUTPUT, NOT SHIELDED 30MM
40 = Ø 18 NO, SHIELDED 8MM
41 = Ø 18 NO, NOT SHIELDED 8MM
50 = Ø 30 NO, SHIELDED 20MM
51 = Ø 30 NO, NOT SHIELDED 20MM
CONNECTION AND
OUTPUT
K2 = M8 CONNECTOR 4 POLES
K4 = M12 CONNECTOR 4 POLES
TD = RELAY OUTPUT -
DEACTIVATING DELAY
TE = RELAY OUTPUT - ACTIVATING
DELAY WIRES NO
20 = NAMUR
CS P 07 K2
The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo variations
without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the products.
UNI EN ISO9001
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
129
CS SERIES
 The CS series offers high-quality
connectors, developed to guarantee

AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
www.automation.datalogic.com 132
MODEL SELECTION AND ORDER INFORMATION
MODEL CONNECTOR CONFIGURATION CABLE LENGTH CODE N°
CS-A1-01-G-03 axial M12 NO 3-poles 3 m 95A251290
CS-A1-01-G-05 axial M12 NO 3-poles 5 m 95A251300
CS-A1-01-G-07 axial M12 NO 3-poles 7 m 95A251320
CS-A1-01-G-10 axial M12 NO 3-poles 10 m 95A251340
CS-A1-02-G-03 axial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 3 m 95A251380
CS-A1-02-G-05 axial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 5 m 95A251270
CS-A1-02-G-07 axial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 7 m 95A251280
CS-A1-02-G-10 axial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 10 m 95A251390
CS-A1-02-U-03 axial M12 unsh. 4-pole 3 m 95ASE1120
CS-A1-02-U-05 axial M12 unsh. 4-pole 5 m 95ASE1130
CS-A1-02-U-10 axial M12 unsh. 4-pole 10 m 95ASE1140
CS-A1-02-U-15 axial M12 unsh. 4-pole 15 m 95ASE1150
CS-A1-02-U-25 axial M12 unsh. 4-pole 25 m 95ASE1160
CS-A1-03-G-03 axial M12 NO-NC 5-poles 3 m 95ACC2110
CS-A1-03-G-05 axial M12 NO-NC 5-poles 5 m     95ACC2120
CS-A1-03-G-10 axial M12 NO-NC 5-poles 10 m   95ACC2140
CS-A1-06-B-03 axial M12 8-poles 3 m 95ACC2230
CS-A1-06-B-05 axial M12 8-poles 5 m 95ACC2240
CS-A1-06-B-10 axial M12 8-poles 10 m 95ACC2250
CS-A1-06-B-NC axial M12 8-poles - 95ACC2550
CS-A2-01-G-03 radial M12 NO 3-poles 3 m 95A251200
CS-A2-01-G-05 radial M12 NO 3-poles 5 m 95A251210
CS-A2-01-G-07 radial M12 NO 3-poles 7 m 95A251220
CS-A2-01-G-10 radial M12 NO 3-poles 10 m 95A251230
CS-A2-02-G-03 radial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 3 m 95A251360
CS-A2-02-G-05 radial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 5 m 95A251240
CS-A2-02-G-07 radial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 7 m 95A251245
CS-A2-02-G-10 radial M12 NO-NC 4-poles 10 m 95A251260
CS-A2-11-G-05 radial M12* NO 3-poles 5 m 95A251310
CS-A2-11-G-10 radial M12* NO 3-poles 10 m 95A251330
CS-A2-12-G-03 radial M12* NO-NC 4-poles 3 m 95A251400
CS-A2-12-G-05 radial M12* NO-NC 4-poles 5 m 95A251350
CS-A2-12-G-10 radial M12* NO-NC 4-poles 10 m 95A251370
CS-B1-01-G-03 axial M8  NA 3-poles  3 m 95A251490
CS-B1-01-G-05 axial M8  NA 3-poles  5 m 95A251510
CS-B2-01-G-03 radial M8  NA 3-poles  3 m 95A251500
CS-B2-01-G-05 radial M8  NA 3-poles  5 m 95A251520
CS-B1-02-G-03 axial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 3 m 95A251420
CS-B1-02-G-05 axial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 5 m 95A251430
CS-B1-02-G-07 axial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 7 m 95A251440
CS-B1-02-G-10 axial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 10 m 95A251480
CS-B2-02-G-03 radial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 3 m 95A251450
CS-B2-02-G-05 radial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 5 m 95A251460
CS-B2-02-G-07 radial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 7 m 95A251470
CS-B2-02-G-10 radial M8 NO-NC 4-poles 10 m 95A251530
Note: the connector has a yellow LED signal for the PNP and a green LED for power.
NON-CABLED CONNECTORS
MODELLO DESCRIZIONE N° ORDINE
CS-A1-02-B-NC M12 4-pole axial female connector G5085002
CS-A2-02-B-NC M12 4-pole radial female connector G5085003
The company endeavours to continuously improve and renew its products; for this reason the technical data and contents of this catalogue may undergo variations
without prior notice. For correct installation and use, the company can guarantee only the data indicated in the instruction manual supplied with the products.
UNI EN ISO9001